
Name Phone Number Title 
Joseph Dufficy 312-886-1960 Section Chief
Deborah Orr 312-886-7576 Brownfields Coordinator 
Karla Auker 440-250-1741 Project Coordinator 
Alan Baumann 312-886-3058 Project Coordinator 
Yolanda Bouchee 312-353-3209 Project Coordinator 
Brad Bradley 312-886-4742 Project Coordinator 
Rosita Clarke 312-886-7251 Project Coordinator 
Keary Cragan 312-353-5669 Project Coordinator 
Matthew Didier 312-353-2112 Project Coordinator 
Michael Gifford 312-886-7257 Project Coordinator 
Barbara Johnson 312-886-5026 Data Coordinator, SEE
Linda Mangrum 312-353-2071 Project Coordinator 
Craig Mankowski 312-886-9493 Project Coordinator 
Gwendolyn Massenburg 312-886-0983 Project Coordinator 
Kelley Moore 312-886-3598 Tribal Project Coord.
Linda Barney Morgan 312-886-4747 Job Training Coordinator
Jane Neumann 312-503-0123 Tribal Project Coord.
Darryl Owens 312-886-7089 Project Coordinator 
Jan Pels 312-886-3009 Project Coordinator 
Jon Peterson 312-353-1264 Project Coordinator 
Patricia Polston 312-886-8093 Project Coordinator 
Kyle Rogers 312-886-1995 Project Coordinator 
Romona Smith 312-886-6139 Project Coordinator 
Diane Spencer 312-886-5867 Project Coordinator 
Brad Stimple 440-250-1717 Project Coordinator 

 



Email
dufficy.joseph@epa.gov
orr.deborah@epa.gov
auker.karla@epa.gov
baumann.alan@epa.gov
bouchee.yolanda@epa.gov
bradley.brad@epa.gov
clarke.rosita@epa.gov
cragan.keary@epa.gov
didier.matthew@epa.gov
gifford.michael@epa.gov
johnson.barbara@epa.gov
mangrum.linda@epa.gov
mankowski.craig@epa.gov
massenburg.gwendolyn@epa.gov
moore.kelley@epa.gov
morgan.linda@epa.gov
neumann.jane@epa.gov
owens.darryl@epa.gov
pels.jan@epa.gov
peterson.jon@epa.gov
polston.patricia@epa.gov
rogers.kyle@epa.gov
smith.romona@epa.gov
spencer.diane@epa.gov
stimple.brad@epa.gov
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